



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

TICKET NUMBER 45055
LOCATION Eureka, KS
FOREMAN David Gardner

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT API # 15-05-24004

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-14-13		Bluestem #8	20	24	5	Butler
CUSTOMER Tripower Resources LLC			Gulick Drig.			
MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 849			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY Ardmore			445	Chris B.		
STATE OK			479	Merle R.		
ZIP CODE 73402			637	Jim M.		

JOB TYPE 4/s 0 HOLE SIZE 7 7/8" HOLE DEPTH 2732' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2" 14"
 CASING DEPTH 2730' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 13.6# SLURRY VOL 60 Bbl WATER gal/sk 2.0 CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 11.84'
 DISPLACEMENT 68 Bbl DISPLACEMENT PSI 750 ~~Plug~~ Plug 1200 PSI RATE 5 BPM

REMARKS: Safety Meeting. Rig up to 5 1/2" casing. Break circulation w/ 5 Bbl fresh water. Pump 100# Metasilicate Pre-Flush w/ 12 Bbl water. 5 Bbl water spacer. Mixed 175 SKS Thicket Cement w/ 5# Kol-seal/sk + .40# Phenoseal @ 136#/gal. Shut down, wash out pump & lines. Release Latch down plug. Displace w/ 68 Bbls water. Final pumping pressure 750 PSI. Bump plug to 1200 PSI. Release pressure, Float & Plug held. Good circulation @ all times. Job Complete. Rig down.

Centralizers on #68, 2, 4, 6
Basket on 6
AFU Insert in #68

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085.00	1085.00
5406	15	MILEAGE	4.20	63.00
1126A	175 SKS	Thicket Cement	20.16	3528.00
1110A	875#	5# Kol-seal/sk	.46	402.50
1107A	70#	.40# Phenoseal/sk	1.35	94.50
1111A	100#	Metasilicate Pre-Flush	2.10	210.00
5407	9.62 Tons	Ton Mileage Bulk Truck	M/C	368.00
5502C	4 HRS.	80 Bbl Vac Truck	90.00	360.00
1123	3000 Gals.	City Water	17.30/1000	51.90
4104	1	5 1/2" Basket	240.00	240.00
4130	4	5 1/2" x 7 7/8" Centralizers	50.50	202.00
4203	1	5 1/2" Guide Shoe	168.00	168.00
4228B	1	5 1/2" AFU Insert	180.75	180.75
4454	1	5 1/2" Latch Down Plug	266.75	266.75
		Subtotal		7220.40
		"Thank You"	6.40%	SALES TAX
				ESTIMATED TOTAL
				7562.44

Revin 3797 AUTHORIZATION Ray Reed TITLE X DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



TICKET NUMBER 43187
 LOCATION 180
 FOREMAN LARRY STOR, MR

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT API-15-015-24004-00-00

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-11-13	7935	Bluestem #8	30	24S	3E	BUTLER

CUSTOMER	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
Wagner Res LLC	467	BOB		
MILING ADDRESS	502	BOB		
P.O. Box 849	725	LARRY		

CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
ARDMORE	OK	73402

JOB TYPE SURFACE B HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 225 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 7/8
 CASING DEPTH 220 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 15.0 SLURRY VOL 29.96 WATER gal/sk 6.85 CEMENT LEFT in CASING 25#
 DISPLACEMENT 13.75 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI 0 RATE 5 bbl

REMARKS: Pumped 18 bbls - 8 bbls Circulation - Shut down Fluid
Well back - mixed 100 sks V² + 3% CMC + 2% Gel + 1/2 lb Polyfluo
Displaced Circulate Cement - top off with 25 sks -
Standing Full -

DEPTH	TEMP	TEMP	TEMP	TEMP
0	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
10	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
20	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
30	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
40	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
50	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
60	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
70	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
80	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
90	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
100	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
110	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
120	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
130	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
140	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
150	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
160	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
170	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
180	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
190	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
200	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
210	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
220	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0
225	80.0	80.0	80.0	80.0

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54013	1	PUMP CHARGE	870.00	870.00
54016	12	MILEAGE	4.20	50.40
11045	125	3/4" A	15.70	1962.50
1102	350	lbs CMC 2	.78	273.00
1118B	250	lbs Gel	.22	55.00
1107	50	lbs Poly	2.47	123.50
5407	1	Bulk DeSolvant	368.00	368.00
4106	1	8 3/8 Cement Bucket	336.00	336.00
Subtotal				4038.40

AUTHORIZATION Mr. [Signature] TITLE Tool Pusher DATE 11-11-13

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.